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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux 
Canada
Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Oue
800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest
7e étage, suite 7300
Montréal
Québec
H5A 1L6
FAX pour soumissions: (514) 496-3822 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2019-03-20

Fuseau horaire
Heure Normale du l'Est
HNE

Destination:  Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX

(514) 496-3822

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Oue
800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest
7e étage, suite 7300
Montréal
Québec
H5A 1L6

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
Lease of front loader
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

W0130-18B008/A

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

W0130-18B008
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$MTA-309-15175

File No. - N° de dossier

MTA-8-41093 (309)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.

Plant-Usine:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Paradis, Mary

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(514) 702-8173 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

MINISTÈRE DE LA DEFENSE NATIONALE
202 DEPOT D'ATELIER 
BATISSE 10 SUD -FET
MONTREAL, PQ 
H1N 2E9

mta309
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm

(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/

de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2019-02-28
Date 

003
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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THE FOLLOWING ANSWERS ARE BEING PROVIDED TO QUESTIONS THAT WERE 
RAISED DURING THE OPTIONAL SITE VISIT THAT TOOK PLACE ON FEBRUARY 20TH

2019:

Question no. 1 
Question: What type of attachment must be installed?
Answer:    Standard attachment “SKID STEAD”          

Question no. 2
Question: Must we install weights on the vehicle?
Answer: No

Question no. 3 
          Question: Does the vehicle uses propane or diesel?
           Answer: Diesel

Question no. 4
           Question: What power is required for the motor of the vehicle?

Answer:   A minimum of 40 HP with a maximum of 80 HP but must have the capacity to pull, 
                 on its wheels, a minimum of 8 000 kg.

Question no. 5 
           Question: Would you like a back-up camera installed at the attachment?

Answer: Yes, a wireless back-up camera with a screen inside the driver’s cabin must be
                      installed. 

                            The camera must point at the attachment and must be installed on top of part 
                             Number 1 as seen on the drawing “ASSEM ATTACHE” that is with the Statement of
                            Work. 

Question no. 6 
          Question: Do you wish to have two steel plates as indicated in part number 1 of the drawing 
                            “ASSEM ATTACHE”, such as fabricated on your actual Benco.
          Answer:   Yes, two steel plates “Base Plate” must be foreseen to be added, which constitutes 
                          the part number 1 in the drawing “ASSEM ATTACHE”.

                    Do not modify the assembly “ASSEM ATTACHE”, just supply the plates.

Question no. 7 
Question: With what are the tires filled with?
Answer:   Calcium
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THE ABOVE MENTIONED REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL HAS BEEN AMENDED AS 
FOLLOWS:

DELETE: 

THE SOLICITATION CLOSES: 

ON:  2019-03-08  
AT:   14H00 (EST)

INSERT: 

THE SOLICITATION CLOSES: 

ON:  2019-03-20
AT:   14H00 (EST)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.  


